
Gesa

mt-

Rang

Name Vorname Verein

Gesa

mt-

Rang

AK
AK-

Rang
MA GA OT WT HO ZT GD WE LL SF GS

Punkte 
(6 beste 

Läufe)

ø (6 

beste 

Läufe)

1 Silberbauer Andreas ULC Horn / Asics Frontrunner 1 M20 1 1 1 - - 1 1 1 - - 1 - 6 1,0

2 Laister Christoph ULC Horn 2 M30 1 2 2 2 - - 2 - 1 2 - - 11 1,8

3 Hable Jürgen ULC Horn 3 M20 2 4 - 6 3 2 4 - - - 2 1 16 2,7

4 Bichl Alexander SC Zwickl Zwettl 4 M30 2 - 9 15 9 4 8 8 4 11 4 3 31 5,2

5 Habara Jaromir CR 5 M40 1 - 6 - 8 - 7 6 - - 3 2 32 5,3

6 Riedl Walter Sc Zwickl Zwettl 6 M40 2 11 10 14 - 6 10 12 7 - - - 56 9,3

7 Armberger Rene LTU Waidhofen 7 M30 3 12 - 12 11 5 - - - 15 - 4 59 9,8

8 Franz Günther LTU Waidhofen 8 M50 1 - 22 - 17 10 19 21 6 - 7 6 65 10,8

9 Lehner Alexander www.tri4ce.at 9 M40 3 - - 20 - 8 15 15 - 16 9 - 83 13,8

10 Wesely Michael SC Zwickl Zwettl 10 M30 4 15 11 27 12 - - 13 - - - 8 86 14,3

11 Byrne Bryan SC Zwickl Zwettl 11 M30 5 - - - - 19 21 29 10 25 8 7 90 15,0

12 Sommer Werner SC Zwickl Zwettl 12 M50 2 - 17 25 22 7 18 25 9 - 22 - 95 15,8

13 Ecker Hermann SC Zwickl Zwettl 13 M50 3 20 20 26 20 13 20 26 - - 18 10 101 16,8

14 Edlmeier Samuel SC Zwickl Zwettl 14 M30 6 29 33 40 - 20 24 - 17 - 19 15 124 20,7

15 Zellhofer Thomas FIT Waidhofen 15 M30 7 25 19 - 28 16 - - 13 27 - - 128 21,3

16 Filler Josef LTU Waidhofen 16 M50 4 - 26 54 34 21 29 - 15 - 21 16 128 21,3

17 Würrer Daniel LC Erdpress 17 M20 3 19 - - - - 22 33 - 31 10 19 134 22,3

18 Wittmann Michael SC Zwickl Zwettl 18 M50 5 40 31 62 32 17 26 - - 43 20 14 140 23,3

19 Feiler Manuel LT-Gmünd 19 M30 8 33 - 45 26 - - 23 - - 15 12 154 25,7

20 Pillar Ladislav GW Lomnice 20 M60 1 - - 89 57 27 40 45 23 46 26 26 187 31,2

21 Haidvogl Helmut LT Gmünd 21 M40 4 - 42 52 43 - 34 38 16 41 - 18 189 31,5

22 Krapfenbauer Herbert SC Zwickl Zwettl 22 M50 6 24 29 50 38 26 - - - - 29 - 196 32,7

23 Klinglhuber Edwin ULC Sparkasse Langenlois 23 M40 5 - 39 81 41 - 32 - 24 51 - 21 208 34,7

24 Thomson Grant SC Zwickl Zwettl 24 M30 9 - - - - 38 46 46 30 - 27 30 217 36,2

25 Kargl Reinhard LTU Waidhofen 25 M30 10 - - 61 48 24 - - - 47 23 17 220 36,7

26 Widhalm Andreas LTU Waidhofen 26 M20 4 - 67 106 - 32 - - 18 48 37 20 222 37,0

27 Kolm Leopold SC Zwickl Zwettl 27 M60 2 - 45 85 53 - 37 - 21 45 28 - 229 38,2

28 Kainz Arnold SC Zwickl Zwettl 28 M50 7 41 - 103 - 30 - 56 29 58 30 - 244 40,7

29 Rauch Ernst SC Zwickl Zwettl 29 M50 8 - 35 65 42 - 31 - - 69 - 27 269 44,8

30 Wunsch Roman Kosmopiloten Zwettl 30 M30 11 53 - 130 70 - 57 - 31 - 36 32 279 46,5

31 Svoboda Vaclav JKM C.Budejovice 31 M60 3 - 49 91 54 - 45 49 - 62 - 33 292 48,7

32 Reinhold Philipp SC Zwickl Zwettl 32 M30 12 34 41 78 40 - - 44 - 64 - - 301 50,2

33 Handl Johann LTU Waidhofen 33 M50 9 - - 212 103 22 73 82 48 - 51 44 320 53,3

34 Mayer Wolfgang LT Gmünd 34 M50 10 - 53 97 51 28 - 52 - - 42 - 323 53,8

35 Bauer Franz HSV Allentsteig 35 M40 6 - 73 170 87 49 67 75 47 115 46 41 323 53,8

36 Wührer Thomas SC Zwickl Zwettl 36 M30 13 - 21 232 - - 16 - 12 39 16 - 336 56,0

37 Gerstbauer Franz ULC Sparkasse Langenlois 37 M60 4 58 59 123 - 35 - 55 - 89 43 - 339 56,5

38 Ciboch Alexander LT-Gmünd 38 M40 7 48 - - 61 - 56 57 - 116 39 - 377 62,8

39 Zechner Otmar SC Zwickl Zwettl 39 M40 8 - - 119 73 - 55 - - 73 35 31 386 64,3

40 Lauter Franz LTU Waidhofen 40 M50 11 - - 120 63 34 - 59 - 79 33 - 388 64,7

41 Purker Günter Lauftreff Grafenegg 41 M40 9 54 58 117 - - 50 - 34 76 - - 389 64,8

42 Schuller Martin Dorfgemeinschaft Kleinpertholz 42 M40 10 86 79 - 76 - 65 - - 109 44 40 390 65,0

43 Huber Martin SC Zwickl Zwettl 43 M40 11 - 65 102 - 39 - - - 123 41 38 408 68,0

44 Piringer Günter 2115 Ernstbrunn 44 M60 5 - - - 81 - 68 74 - 99 45 42 409 68,2

45 Wagner Richard Hollabrunn 45 M50 12 83 93 223 102 57 - 87 49 - - 47 416 69,3

46 Tscheppen Christof running2gether 46 M20 5 52 55 135 62 - - - - 77 - 35 416 69,3

47 Winter Andreas LT Gmünd 47 M40 12 - 104 264 117 63 91 97 56 - 60 51 418 69,7

48 Dornhackl Alois Union Kottes 48 M60 6 85 91 227 104 59 82 89 51 - 56 - 422 70,3

49 Steiner Alfred 3804 Allentsteig 49 M60 7 93 106 267 118 65 93 99 58 150 62 52 423 70,5

50 Wald Bernhard run2gether 50 M50 13 - 56 - 82 61 60 - - 121 48 - 428 71,3

51 Pichl Thomas FF Thunau 51 M40 13 - - - 89 47 - 80 42 135 - 36 429 71,5

52 Scherzer Othmar LT Gmünd 52 M50 14 - 72 142 79 - 63 67 39 - - - 462 77,0

53 Suchan Leopold Suchan 53 M40 14 - 84 216 65 42 48 48 - - - - 503 83,8

54 Hirschböck Friedrich ULC Horn 54 M70 1 88 100 236 113 62 - 94 53 143 - - 510 85,0

55 Tesar Christian 3812 Groß-Siegharts 55 M20 6 92 103 251 114 - - 98 57 - - 50 514 85,7

56 Sauer Johann 3812 Groß-Siegharts 56 M50 15 - 105 260 - 64 88 90 - 127 53 - 527 87,8

57 Kruschina Robert ULC-Horn 57 M40 15 - - 233 - - - 92 52 140 55 48 620 103,3

M20

AK-

Rang
Name Vorname Verein

Gesa

mt-

Rang

AK
AK-

Rang
MA GA OT WT HO ZT GD WE LL SF GS

Punkte 
(6 beste  

Läufe)

ø (6 

beste 

Läufe)

1 Silberbauer Andreas ULC Horn / Asics Frontrunner 1 M20 1 1 1 - - 1 1 1 - - 1 - 6 1,0

2 Hable Jürgen ULC Horn 3 M20 2 4 - 6 3 2 4 - - - 2 1 16 2,7

3 Würrer Daniel LC Erdpress 17 M20 3 19 - - - - 22 33 - 31 10 19 134 22,3

4 Widhalm Andreas LTU Waidhofen 26 M20 4 - 67 106 - 32 - - 18 48 37 20 222 37,0

5 Tscheppen Christof running2gether 46 M20 5 52 55 135 62 - - - - 77 - 35 416 69,3

6 Tesar Christian 3812 Groß-Siegharts 55 M20 6 92 103 251 114 - - 98 57 - - 50 514 85,7



M30

AK-

Rang
Name Vorname Verein

Gesa

mt-

Rang

AK
AK-

Rang
MA GA OT WT HO ZT GD WE LL SF GS

Punkte 
(6 beste  

Läufe)

ø (6 

beste 

Läufe)

1 Laister Christoph ULC Horn 2 M30 1 2 2 2 - - 2 - 1 2 - - 11 1,8

2 Bichl Alexander SC Zwickl Zwettl 4 M30 2 - 9 15 9 4 8 8 4 11 4 3 31 5,2

3 Armberger Rene LTU Waidhofen 7 M30 3 12 - 12 11 5 - - - 15 - 4 59 9,8

4 Wesely Michael SC Zwickl Zwettl 10 M30 4 15 11 27 12 - - 13 - - - 8 86 14,3

5 Byrne Bryan SC Zwickl Zwettl 11 M30 5 - - - - 19 21 29 10 25 8 7 90 15,0

6 Edlmeier Samuel SC Zwickl Zwettl 14 M30 6 29 33 40 - 20 24 - 17 - 19 15 124 20,7

7 Zellhofer Thomas FIT Waidhofen 15 M30 7 25 19 - 28 16 - - 13 27 - - 128 21,3

8 Feiler Manuel LT-Gmünd 19 M30 8 33 - 45 26 - - 23 - - 15 12 154 25,7

9 Thomson Grant SC Zwickl Zwettl 24 M30 9 - - - - 38 46 46 30 - 27 30 217 36,2

10 Kargl Reinhard LTU Waidhofen 25 M30 10 - - 61 48 24 - - - 47 23 17 220 36,7

11 Wunsch Roman Kosmopiloten Zwettl 30 M30 11 53 - 130 70 - 57 - 31 - 36 32 279 46,5

12 Reinhold Philipp SC Zwickl Zwettl 32 M30 12 34 41 78 40 - - 44 - 64 - - 301 50,2

13 Wührer Thomas SC Zwickl Zwettl 36 M30 13 - 21 232 - - 16 - 12 39 16 - 336 56,0

M40

AK-

Rang
Name Vorname Verein

Gesa

mt-

Rang

AK
AK-

Rang
MA GA OT WT HO ZT GD WE LL SF GS

Punkte 
(6 beste  

Läufe)

ø (6 

beste 

Läufe)

1 Habara Jaromir CR 5 M40 1 - 6 - 8 - 7 6 - - 3 2 32 5,3

2 Riedl Walter Sc Zwickl Zwettl 6 M40 2 11 10 14 - 6 10 12 7 - - - 56 9,3

3 Lehner Alexander www.tri4ce.at 9 M40 3 - - 20 - 8 15 15 - 16 9 - 83 13,8

4 Haidvogl Helmut LT Gmünd 21 M40 4 - 42 52 43 - 34 38 16 41 - 18 189 31,5

5 Klinglhuber Edwin ULC Sparkasse Langenlois 23 M40 5 - 39 81 41 - 32 - 24 51 - 21 208 34,7

6 Bauer Franz HSV Allentsteig 35 M40 6 - 73 170 87 49 67 75 47 115 46 41 323 53,8

7 Ciboch Alexander LT-Gmünd 38 M40 7 48 - - 61 - 56 57 - 116 39 - 377 62,8

8 Zechner Otmar SC Zwickl Zwettl 39 M40 8 - - 119 73 - 55 - - 73 35 31 386 64,3

9 Purker Günter Lauftreff Grafenegg 41 M40 9 54 58 117 - - 50 - 34 76 - - 389 64,8

10 Schuller Martin Dorfgemeinschaft Kleinpertholz 42 M40 10 86 79 - 76 - 65 - - 109 44 40 390 65,0

11 Huber Martin SC Zwickl Zwettl 43 M40 11 - 65 102 - 39 - - - 123 41 38 408 68,0

12 Winter Andreas LT Gmünd 47 M40 12 - 104 264 117 63 91 97 56 - 60 51 418 69,7

13 Pichl Thomas FF Thunau 51 M40 13 - - - 89 47 - 80 42 135 - 36 429 71,5

14 Suchan Leopold Suchan 53 M40 14 - 84 216 65 42 48 48 - - - - 503 83,8

15 Kruschina Robert ULC-Horn 57 M40 15 - - 233 - - - 92 52 140 55 48 620 103,3

M50

AK-

Rang
Name Vorname Verein

Gesa

mt-

Rang

AK
AK-

Rang
MA GA OT WT HO ZT GD WE LL SF GS

Punkte 
(6 beste  

Läufe)

ø (6 

beste 

Läufe)

1 Franz Günther LTU Waidhofen 8 M50 1 - 22 - 17 10 19 21 6 - 7 6 65 10,8

2 Sommer Werner SC Zwickl Zwettl 12 M50 2 - 17 25 22 7 18 25 9 - 22 - 95 15,8

3 Ecker Hermann SC Zwickl Zwettl 13 M50 3 20 20 26 20 13 20 26 - - 18 10 101 16,8

4 Filler Josef LTU Waidhofen 16 M50 4 - 26 54 34 21 29 - 15 - 21 16 128 21,3

5 Wittmann Michael SC Zwickl Zwettl 18 M50 5 40 31 62 32 17 26 - - 43 20 14 140 23,3

6 Krapfenbauer Herbert SC Zwickl Zwettl 22 M50 6 24 29 50 38 26 - - - - 29 - 196 32,7

7 Kainz Arnold SC Zwickl Zwettl 28 M50 7 41 - 103 - 30 - 56 29 58 30 - 244 40,7

8 Rauch Ernst SC Zwickl Zwettl 29 M50 8 - 35 65 42 - 31 - - 69 - 27 269 44,8

9 Handl Johann LTU Waidhofen 33 M50 9 - - 212 103 22 73 82 48 - 51 44 320 53,3

10 Mayer Wolfgang LT Gmünd 34 M50 10 - 53 97 51 28 - 52 - - 42 - 323 53,8

11 Lauter Franz LTU Waidhofen 40 M50 11 - - 120 63 34 - 59 - 79 33 - 388 64,7

12 Wagner Richard Hollabrunn 45 M50 12 83 93 223 102 57 - 87 49 - - 47 416 69,3

13 Wald Bernhard run2gether 50 M50 13 - 56 - 82 61 60 - - 121 48 - 428 71,3

14 Scherzer Othmar LT Gmünd 52 M50 14 - 72 142 79 - 63 67 39 - - - 462 77,0

15 Sauer Johann 3812 Groß-Siegharts 56 M50 15 - 105 260 - 64 88 90 - 127 53 - 527 87,8

M60

AK-

Rang
Name Vorname Verein

Gesa

mt-

Rang

AK
AK-

Rang
MA GA OT WT HO ZT GD WE LL SF GS

Punkte 
(6 beste  

Läufe)

ø (6 

beste 

Läufe)

1 Pillar Ladislav GW Lomnice 20 M60 1 - - 89 57 27 40 45 23 46 26 26 187 31,2

2 Kolm Leopold SC Zwickl Zwettl 27 M60 2 - 45 85 53 - 37 - 21 45 28 - 229 38,2

3 Svoboda Vaclav JKM C.Budejovice 31 M60 3 - 49 91 54 - 45 49 - 62 - 33 292 48,7

4 Gerstbauer Franz ULC Sparkasse Langenlois 37 M60 4 58 59 123 - 35 - 55 - 89 43 - 339 56,5

5 Piringer Günter 2115 Ernstbrunn 44 M60 5 - - - 81 - 68 74 - 99 45 42 409 68,2

6 Dornhackl Alois Union Kottes 48 M60 6 85 91 227 104 59 82 89 51 - 56 - 422 70,3

7 Steiner Alfred 3804 Allentsteig 49 M60 7 93 106 267 118 65 93 99 58 150 62 52 423 70,5



M70

AK-

Rang
Name Vorname Verein

Gesa

mt-

Rang

AK
AK-

Rang
MA GA OT WT HO ZT GD WE LL SF GS

Punkte 
(6 beste  

Läufe)

ø (6 

beste 

Läufe)

1 Hirschböck Friedrich ULC Horn 54 M70 1 88 100 236 113 62 - 94 53 143 - - 510 85,0


